

March 29, 2022

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with para A of part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

We wish to inform you that ICICI Bank Limited ("ICICI Bank") has on March 28, 2022 accepted the offer to acquire 10,00,000 equity shares of face value of ₹100 each of Open Network for Digital Commerce.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with para A of part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015, we wish to provide the following disclosure:

a.	Name of the target entity, details in brief such as size, turnover etc.	Open Network for Digital Commerce ("ONDC") ONDC was incorporated on December 30, 2021
b.	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transaction(s) and whether the promoter/	The transaction does not constitute a related party transaction. ICICI Bank has no promoters.
	promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arms length"	ICICI Bank, its subsidiaries and its associates in the normal course of business may have business dealings with ONDC at an arm's length.
C.	Industry to which the entity being acquired belongs	ONDC is engaged in creating an open public digital infrastructure to develop and transform the Indian digital commerce ecosystem for both goods and services and to expand alternatives for both buyers and sellers to engage in the Digital Commerce space.
d.	Objects and effects of acquisition (including but not limited to,	Participation in the development of the Indian digital commerce ecosystem.

ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers

Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 051, India. Tel.: (91-22) 2653 1414 Fax: (91-22) 2653 1122 Website www.icicibank.com

Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road CIN.: L65190GJ1994PLC021012 Vadodara 390007. India

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Tower,



0 million
₹ 100.0 million at ₹
ill hold 5.97% stake in
of 10,00,000 equity
₹ 100 each. The
to change and is
transaction by other
•
ting an open public
lop and transform the
ecosystem for both
xpand alternatives for
engage in the digital
0 0
mber 30, 2021
•
ver: Not applicable

You are requested to please take the above information on record.

Yours sincerely,

For ICICI Bank Limited

Ranganath Athreya Company Secretary

ICICI Bank Limited

ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 051, India. Tel.: (91-22) 2653 1414 Fax: (91-22) 2653 1122 Website <u>www.icicibank.com</u> CIN.: L65190GJ1994PLC021012 Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle,

Old Padra Road Vadodara 390007. India